
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015582-2022 

Contract

PE2021-22/214 Adoption of Service Integration And
Management (SIAM) model for IT Function

University of Leeds

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-015582

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-030ac4  

Published 7 June 2022, 10:05am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University of Leeds

Purchasing Office, 1 - 3 Lifton Villas, Lifton Place

Leeds

LS2 9JZ

Contact

Ben Waters

Email

a.b.waters@leeds.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1133434104

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015582-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015582-2022
mailto:a.b.waters@leeds.ac.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE42 - Leeds

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.leeds.ac.uk

Buyer's address

www.leeds.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.leeds.ac.uk
http://www.leeds.ac.uk


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PE2021-22/214 Adoption of Service Integration And Management (SIAM) model for IT
Function

Reference number

PE2021-22/214

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79400000 - Business and management consultancy and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

THIS IS AN AWARD NOTICE - THE TENDER IS CLOSED.

The purpose of this contract is for the client to engage an experienced partner to mature and
fully embed a SIAM approach and to address a number of key areas including Target
Operating Model, Service Model and Organisational Design looking to improve process,
roles and accountability with client teams and suppliers.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £194,882

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 8

79400000 - Business and management consultancy and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE42 - Leeds

Main site or place of performance

Leeds

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

THIS IS AN AWARD NOTICE - THE TENDER IS CLOSED.

The purpose of this contract is for the client to engage an experienced partner to mature and
fully embed a SIAM approach and to address a number of key areas including Target
Operating Model, Service Model and Organisational Design looking to improve process,
roles and accountability with client teams and suppliers.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

THIS IS AN AWARD NOTICE - THE TENDER IS CLOSED.



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-001068

/Notice/001068-2022


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Adoption of SIAM Model for IT

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 May 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CGI IT UK Ltd

14th Floor, 20 Fenchurch Street

London

EC3M 3BY

Email

si.williams@cgi.com

Telephone

mailto:si.williams@cgi.com


Page 7 to 8

+44 7936035442

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

00947968

Internet address

www.cgi.com/uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £194,882

Total value of the contract/lot: £194,882

http://www.cgi.com/uk


Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=695751834

 GO Reference: GO-202267-PRO-20271429

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

University of Leeds

Leeds

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=695751834
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-17T12:00:44+0100
	TCPDF




